Mreni

Shrem Financial Private Limited

(Investment Manager to Shrem InvIT)

April 17, 2023

The Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051

Ref: Scrip Name: SHREMINVIT

Sub: Statement of Investor Complaints for the Financial Year and Quarter ended March 31, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Circular CIR/IMD/DF/127/2016 dated November 29, 2016 and Circular SEBI/HO//DDHS/DDHS_Div3/P/CIR/2021/600 dated July 22, 2021 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India, please find attached statement of investor complaints for the Financial Year and Quarter ended March 31, 2023 of the Shrem InvIT.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Shrem Financial Private Limited (Investment Manager to Shrem InvIT)

Nikhil Pareek Director DIN: 07083015

Shrenit InvIT

Shrem Financial Private Limited

(Investment Manager to Shrem InvIT)

Statement of investors complaints for the Financial year and Quarter ended March 31, 2023:

For the Financial Year (FY) 2022-23:

Particulars	All complaints including SCORES complaints	SCORES complaints	
Number of investor complaints pending at the beginning of the year.	0	0	
Number of investor complaints received during the year.	0	0	
Number of investor complaints disposed of during the year.	0	0	
Number of investor complaints pending at the end of the year.	0	0	
Average time taken for redressal of complaints.	0	0	

For the Quarter Ending (QE) March 31, 2023

Particulars	All complaints including SCORES complaints	SCORES complaints
Number of investor complaints pending at the beginning of the Quarter.	0	0
Number of investor complaints received during the Quarter.	0	0
Number of investor complaints disposed of during the Quarter.	0	0
Number of investor complaints pending at the end of the Quarter.	0	0
Average time taken for redressal of complaints for the Quarter.	0	0

Complaints pending during FY 2022-23 /QE March 31, 2023:

Particulars	Less than 1 month	1–3 months	3-6 months	6-9 months	9-12 months	Greater than 12 months	Total
All complaints	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
SCORES complaints	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Ph: +91 22 42285500/55 Email: infrateam@shrem.in/complianceteam@shrem.in Website: www.shreminvit.com



Shrem Financial Private Limited

(Investment Manager to Shrem InvIT)

Complaints resolved during FY 2022-23 /QE March 31, 2023:

Particulars	Less than 1 month	1–3 months	3-6 months	6-9 months	9-12 months	Greater than 12 months	Total
All complaints	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
SCORES complaints	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

For Shrem Financial Private Limited (Investment Manager to Shrem InvIT)

Nikhil Pareek Director DIN: 07083015

211.11.01.000.010

Ph: +91 22 42285500/55 Email: infrateam@shrem.in/complianceteam@shrem.in Website: www.shreminvit.com